Ref. No. JKGB/DAC/IB/2023-4628

Dated: 19-10-2023



Expression of Interest (EOI) for implementation of Internet banking Solution (view only)

EOI Schedule

EOI Reference Number	Ref. No. JKGB/IT/LOS/2023, Dated 13-06-2023	
	DAC, IT Department	
Issuing	J&K Grameen Bank Head Office	
Department Name	Narwal Jammu, J&K	
	email: dac.hoj@jkgb.in, ph. +7051510170/7051510173	
EOI Details	Expression of Interest (EOI) for	
	Implementation of	
	Internet banking Solution (view only)	
ЕОІ Туре	Open	
Last Date of Submission	30-10-2023	

Invitation for EOI

This Expression of Interest (EOI) is to invite technical proposals from bidders interested in providing and implementation of Internet banking (view only) solution in J&K Grameen Bank. The Bidders interested to participate shall submit their comprehensive technical proposals in the soft form.

Scope of Work

The broad minimum features of the offered solution are detailed hereunder:

- 1. Registration/De-registration/Customer Profile/Forgot Password
- 2. My Accounts (Operative Accounts/Loans/Deposit Accounts)
- 3. Mini Statement
- 4. Detail Statement (download/email)
- 5. Cheque Book inquiry/stop

Eligibility

S.No.	Bidder Financial and other information	Supporting Required
1	The bidder must be a Limited Company, registered in India under the companies Act 1956 (Proof required).	Certificate of Incorporation
2	Vendor must not be blacklisted / debarred by any Statutory, Regulatory or Government Authorities or Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs / PSBs)	Letter of confirmation from Vendor.
3	The bidder should have a minimum turnover of Rs. 1 Crores per year during last 3 financial years to apply for the bidding process.	Balance Sheet, Profit/Loss Statement & Annual Statement of the bidder for the past 3 years

Ref. No. JKGB/DAC/IB/2023-4628

Dated: 19-10-2023



	The bidder should be Original Equipment Manufacturer(OEM) of the solution having or	
4	registered subsidiary in India operating for minimum 2 Years and should have implemented the proposed solution in at least one bank in India and the solution should be live as on issuance date of this EOI	the work.

Bank will evaluate the Bidders on the technical capabilities of the solution and may ask shortlisted bidders to showcase their solution for further evaluation and presenting their final bid.

The EOI is not an offer by J&K Grameen Bank, but an invitation for bidder's responses who intend to propose their solutions to the bank. No contractual obligation on behalf of J&K Grameen Bank, whatsoever, shall arise from the offer process unless and until a formal contract is signed and executed by duly authorized officials of J&K Grameen Bank and the Bidder.